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The Downs Speedway club was originally established in 1966-67 when racing was held at the old Toowoomba
Showgrounds and continued there until 1974 when the Royal Agricultural Society announced they would promote
speedway themselves. The then members of the club voted to establish their own grounds and in May 1975 the land at
Charlton was purchased and many hard-working dedicated people spent a lot of hours working to establish this great
complex that we enjoy today. The Down Speedway Club’s Charlton Raceway complex was opened on 23 April 1977.

The club ran and operated the venue successfully until the 2013/14 season when become privately promoted by Alan
Woods who operated the venue for two seasons until he sold the lease to Made Too Go Pty Ltd (Barry Waldron) in 2015
for the 2015/16 season.
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DIVISION

DRIVER

TIME

DATE SET

Sprintcars Lachlan McHugh NQ7 10.404 26/09/2020
360-LS Sprintcars Brodie Tulloch Q74 11.581 10/05/2025
Formula 500s Liam Williams Q26 11.777 26/09/2020
Lightning Sprints Dave Fanning Q89 11.955 22/04/2023
Late Models Joe Chalmers W23 12.258 24/04/2024
Midgets Kaidon Brown V97 12.403 21/04/2019

V8 Dirt Modifieds David Clark Q5 12.808 16/03/2024
Formula 500 Juniors Charlie Bowen Q46 12.859 23/09/2023
Super Sedans Matt Williams RK3 12.897 30/12/2023
Compact Speedcars Bodie Smith Q77 13.058 05/05/2019
Wingless Sprints David Eggins N171 13.493 02/03/2019
Modlites Sean Rose Q56 13.852 29/03/2019
AMCA Nationals Bruce Marshall Q27 14.350 23/09/2023
Modified Sedans Aidan Raymont G28 14.900 29/03/2019
Legend Cars lan Jones Q95 15.486 28/04/2018
Production Sedans Jordan Biviano N18 15.694 24/04/2025
Street Stocks Darren Ciesiolka SB33 16.367 24/04/2024
SSA Junior Sedans Zac Brims N29 16.661 25/04/2021

WITH ROB, JO, NATHAN

Proud sponsor of Toowoomba Speedway
NEWS

TOOWOOMBA

Lap times are the fastest lap from any session that electronic timing devices are used and recorded.




LAST MEETING WRAP UP — 17 MAY (GSA Advanced Machining Speedcar 50 lapper)
By David Budden with images supplied by Matthew Paul Photography

Racing got away on time at Hi-Tec-Qils
Toowoomba Speedway on Saturday
night after a big effort put in from Ryan
Harris and the team making the night
possible after 62mm of rain fell on the
track on Friday night and into Saturday
morning. David Whell and his team did
an amazing job of putting down a track
which gave us some close and exciting
racing through the entire night.
Massive thanks to all the drivers and
teams for supporting Saturday night
and to those that helped behind the
scenes to make the night a success.

Current Australian Champion Kaidon
Brown won the GSA Advanced
Machining Speedcar 50-lapper. At first,
we thought Brodie Tulloch was a hot
chance, he was driving away and
looking in control of the race lead until
contact with a lap car damaged the

right front of the car. He fought on with an ill handling car but by lap 16 Brown had caught and passed him. Tullock would fade to finish
fifth in the 50 lap marathon that had more twists and turns than a rollercoaster ride. Just past the halfway point Brown had started to
open up a commanding lead with Scott Farmer in second and Mitch Saunderson in third . By lap forty Brown had put down the fastest lap
of the race, 12.895 while continuing to gain momentum over the next 10 laps showing why he is the two time National Champion
brilliant in traffic. He drove a superb and entertaining race winning by 11 seconds from Scott Farmer and Matt Geering

Victorian Compact Speedcar star Aston Rodriguez won the Queensland Compact Speedcar Title. The 16 year old young gun currently
holds State Compact Speedcar Titles in Victoria, New South Wales and ACT. Rodriguez started on the front row alongside current
Australian Champion Justin Paul, the two getting into a rhythm quickly, Paul keeping the pressure on before spinning midway between
turns one and two bringing on the first yellow lights in the 24 lap Queensland Title. Having to start from the rear at the restart, didn't he

put on a show, eventually
finishing fifth simply just
running out of laps for a
podium finish. With 21 laps
to go Matt O'Neill drops to
the bottom and passes
Rodriguez. Rodriguez now
realizes he has some work
to do chipping away lap
after lap and with 16 to go
was close enough to have a
sneaky look around the
outside then dropping to
the bottom racing wheel to
wheel. The racing between
the two is intense as they
encounter traffic, the two
touching wheels on the way
through bouncing off each
other. With 12 to go
Rodriguez drops to the
bottom and drives into the
race lead as traffic again
comes into play this time
Rodriguez a little better in

traffic and starts to get away. At the chequered flag he takes his fourth State Title in the same session from a hard charging Matt O'Neill

and Luke Williams.



The Modlites put on some close racing also
throughout the final round of the Everyday
Finance Solutions Ultimate Modlites Series with
current Australian Champion Terry Leerentveld,
Klinton Hancey and Ryan Silcock fighting it out all
race long. Leerentveld persisting with the highline
eventually dropping to mid track and settling into
second momentarily with 15 to go Silcock moves
up quickly to take the race lead as Leerentveld is
shuffled back to third as they try to negotiate
lapped traffic just as Silcock clips the lapped car of
Adrain Reinke sending him skyward and landing
upside down at the entry to turn one. Silcock also
retired to the infield with front end damage. When
the race resumed Hancey led them away from
Leerentveld and Cameron Birch. Meanwhile Dean
Silcock moves into third and looks good with an
inside pass with 7 laps to go. Leerentveld made
his move around the outside and into the race

lead just as caution came across the speedway again. Leerentveld had to do it all again and it would come with three to run as he drove
around the outside and into the race lead to finish the final night of the series ahead of Klinton Hancey and Josh Leerentveld in a thrilling

and action packed race from start to end.

The current Australian Champion Bruce Marshall was the man to chase in the Stow’s Transport South East Queensland Championship
Series for AMCA Nationals in the end he would have to be content with second on Saturday night. This will be the final hitout in

Toowoomba before the Australian Title is held
here on May 31st and June 1st. Marshall led for
the majority of the race and with Brett
Robotham and Matt Hardy in hot pursuit . locked
in a three car battle knowing full well this was
their last opportunity for a test and tune before
the Australian Title. With one to run Hardy
moves into second as lapped traffic comes into
play the two race side by side with a lapped car
between them and just ahead more traffic to
contend with as Marshall is momentarily slowed
giving Matt Hardy a clear run to the checkered
flag Robert Kynaston would finish third.

In the Forza Global Series for Formula 500s
Amanda Chaffey won the feature race from Liam
Williams and Travis Wolfgram in the Juniors
Blake Duggan was the first to the checkered flag
from Cooper Flynn and Zack Hilder.



AMCA NATIONALS

AUSTRALIAN TITLE

Al Bruce Marshall
Q3 Nathan Tomkins
Q4 Rhys Tomkins
Q8 Gary Stacey

N8 Daniel Cassidy
V8 Stephen Hopkins
N9 Nathan Herne
Qio Michael Denning
N11 Shane Cartwright
Q13 Peter Greer

T14 Adrian Basset
Qi5 Matthew Hardy
Ql6 Shane Stacey
T16 Matthew Higgins
Q17 Kevin Stow

Q19 Robert Kynaston
Q20 Graeme Holland
Q21 Troy Price

N22 Raymond Kime
N24 Tony Blanch

N27 Shane Newstead
Q34 Mark Taylor

Q35 Joel Curd

N39 Shannon Singleton
Q41 Raymond Phillips
N47 Jai Jones

Q53 Robert Turner
Q64 Kristopher Harrison
Q69 Russell Davis
Q71 Andrew Stacey
N74 Tim Gamble

V79 Timothy Reidy
N81 Brett Cotton
Q85 Lee McKinnell
N89 Blake Cotton
Qs0 Tony Curd

N91 Peter Markulin
T96 Matthew Graham
N98 Paul Reeves

Q99 Brett Robotham

N99 Jarrod Eveleigh

(QLD)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(QLb)
(NSW)
(VIC)
(NSW)
(QLb)
(NSW)
(QLb)
(TAS)
(QLb)
(QLb)
(TAS)
(QLb)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(QLb)
(QLb)
(NSW)
(QLD)
(NSW)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(QLD)
(NSW)
(VIC) - withdrawn
(NSW)
(QLD)
(NSW)
(QLD)
(NSW)
(TAS)
(NSW)
(QLD)
(NSW)



AMCA NATIONALS AUSSIE TITLE HONOUR ROLL

Year Venue Winner
2024 Heartland Raceway, NSW Bruce Marshall (QLD)
2023 Carrick Speedway, TAS Tim Reidy (VIC)

2022 Timmis Speedway, VIC Steve Price (QLD)

2021 Not Held (COVID-19) -

2020 Not Held (COVID-19) -

2019 Toowoomba Speedway, QLD Matt Hardy (QLD)
2018 Redline Raceway, VIC Jeremy Moore (SA)
2017 Kalgoorlie Speedway, WA Tim Reidy (VIC)

2016 Lismore Speedway, NSW Matt Hardy (QLD)
2015 Murray Bridge Speedway, SA Shane McKinnell (QLD)
2014 Carrick Speedway, TAS Ryan Alexander (SA)
2013 Archerfield Speedway, QLD Mark Lincoln (VIC)
2012 Western Speedway, VIC Campbell Hughes (VIC)
2011 Morris Park Speedway, NSW Mark Lincoln (VIC)
2010 Murrray Bridge Speedway, SA Adam King (VIC)

2009 Archerfield Speedway, QLD Shane McKinnell (QLD)
2008 Timmis Speedway, VIC Adam Wallis (VIC)
2007 Parramatta City Raceway, NSW Adam Wallis (VIC)
2006 Charlton Raceway, QLD Rick Barrand (VIC)
2005 Latrobe Speedway, TAS Adam Wallis (VIC)
2004 Avalon Raceway, VIC Michael Miller (SA)
2003 Speedway City Speedway, SA Shane McKinnell (QLD)
2002 Newcastle Motordome, NSW Shane McKinnell (QLD)
2001 Archerfield Speedway, QLD Shane McKinnell (QLD)
2000 Nyora Raceway, VIC Mark Weaver (VIC)
1999 Newcastle Motordome, NSW Jim Knight (NSW)

1998 Newcastle Motordome, NSW Les Feltham (VIC)




SPEEDCARS

SNOWABALL SERIES R1

Q3 Bryce McGregor (QLD)
Q6 Darren Vine (QLD)
Q7 Harry Stewart (QLD)
Qs Scott Doyle (QLD)
Q10 Chris Moor (QLD)
Q17 TBC

Q22 Scott Farmer (QLD)
Q23 Casey O’Connell (QLD)
Q24 Ty Horne (QLD)
Q31X Cody O’Connell (QLD)
Q35 Michael Kendall (QLD)
Q45 Tom Clauss (QLD)
Q76 Reid Mackay (NSW)
Q98 Andrew Roeser (QLD)

FWORDSPEEDSHOP



SPEEDCAR SCENE
By Barry Lane with images supplied by Matthew Paul Photography

Congratulations to  Kaidon
Brown on his dominant win in
the GSA Advanced Machining
50-lapper a fortnight ago. The
TFH Hire Services King/Toyota
was on rails all night and Brown
knew exactly how to drive it,
leading for 35 laps and setting
fastest time of the race on lap 40
(12.895). Scott Farmer (GSA
Spike/Stanton SR 11X) worked
hard for his second place as
Matt Geering (NSW) come on
strong late in the race but fell
short, finishing third.

The buzz around the pits on the

night was Harry Stewart's

misfortune, suffering a major

engine failure during hot laps.
Stewart was very disappointed for his team but knows he will get another opportunity to race in a 50-lapper in the
future.

Seth Atkinson had an adventurous journey to
Toowoomba on the night of the 50-lapper when his
trailer suffered a failure and obviously was not going
to make it up the range. Atkinson organised another
trailer from a family member, the only problem was
that it was smaller than his own and could only carry
the car and some spare tyres. His parents carried the
rest of his equipment in their car, and they arrived just
in time for him to make engine start. If enthusiasm
counts, Atkinson is headed in the right direction.

Last Saturday night the Speedcars raced at
Maryborough and after failing to finish the 50 -lapper
Rusty Whittaker bounced back to get the feature win.

Today is the first round of the Snowball Winter Series an extra two-round series that has been added to the racing

calendar after we suffered so many rainouts this season. Racing in the daytime is different to nighttime racing and
the teams will have to be on their game to have their
car set-ups right for the conditions.

Tonight's ‘Hardcharger’ award is sponsored by
Fwordspeedshop (Graeme Flynn) while the Bob
Baker Challenge will see $500 go to the starting
position drawn prior to the feature race. Bob raced
cageless midgets in Sydney in the late 1960s but
unfortunately passed away in 2023 and his widow,
Nancy, has continued this award in his honour.

Enjoy your night at the skids.

Barry Lane.






LIGHTNING SPRINTS

JUKES HEAVY HAULAGE QUEENSLAND TITLE

Q4 Darren Baldwin
Q8 Josh Gale

N11 Scott Moir
N12 Rod Saville
Q17 Mitch Carnall
Q20 Wayne lacono
Q21 Sean lacono
Q25 Harry Lumsden
Q34 Jac Carnall
Q44 Aaron Seiler
Q51 Tyler Stralow
V55T Trevor Perry
Q72 Nicholas Whell
Q77 Keith Blatch

Q99 Bob Phippen






WINGLESS SPRINTS

WINTER SERIES

Ql
Q2
N2
Q3
Q4
Q5
V9
NT11
Q12
Q17
NX19
NX20
Q23
NX23
Q24
VX31
Q38
Q40
N41
Q47
Q49
Q52
Q57
Q66
N70
Q71
Q74
Q75
Q80
N80
NX91
Q97

Casey O’Connell
Daniel Williams
Seiton Connor-Young
Robert Mazzer
Zane O’Toole
Zeth Cox

Blaine Densley
Raymond Wallis
Ben Manson
Lance Dawson
Tony Watkins

lan O’Toole
Mitchell Allan
Ray Eggins

Harry Fowler
Mark Hutchins
Jeremy Burt
James Grady
Jason Bates
Lachlan Robertson
Cody O’Connell
Cohen O’'Toole
Tommy Robertson
Angus Maher
Joel Buettel
Matthew Gamble
Stuart Jefferies
Tim Harris

Liam Atkinson
Trent Martin

Indi Butcher
Nicholas Potts






FORMULA 500S

FORZA GLOBAL SERIES GRAND FINAL

sQ7 Mitch Whittaker
SQ10 Taylor Morgan
SQ24 Amanda Chaffey
SQ25 Brady Argles
SQ52 Bailey Leeson
SQ87 Bryn Upshall
SQ94 Travis Wolfgram
JUNIOR FORMULA 500S
FORZA GLOBAL SERIES GRAND FINAL
17 Carter Cosgrove
J12 Riley Edwards
117 Sam Nucifora
J21 Lilly Whell

122 Emily Perry

J31 Axel Rudolph
134 Zane Stein

Ja3 Ari Perry

J48 Harry McGregor
J50 Tyler Duggan
J60 Blake Duggan
J66 Zack Hilder

J81 Cooper Dawson

188 Cooper Flynn



STREET STOCKS

ENGAGE AG IRONMAN SERIES GF

M7
BB7
c7
N25
N28
CR31
SB31
CR33
SB33
CR46
CR59
CR88
CR96

Travis Hutchison
Peter Kluytenberg
Daniel Hillhouse
Rylee Smith
Luke Gray

Luke Wilkinson
Jake Wilkinson
Colin Young
Darren Ciesiolka
Aaron Paul
Ricky Gill

Gary Bonwick
Ben Langton



740

1,062



PRODUCTION SEDANS

WINTER SHOWDOWN

BB2 Joel Berkley

CR7 Em Whell

R10 Gemma Ries
CR11 Kaleb Byers

B12 Brodie Hollyman
M18 Bryce Bayfield
B23 Dale Logan-Fennell
RK24 Joel Thomas
CR35 Brendan Burgess
CR36 David Jacobi
CR41 Kyle Rolands
N48 Corey Foyle

C55 Jeff Peacock
CR57 Thomas Fuller
N96 Ryan Green
SC99 Jye O’Brien

CR178 Beau Coplick



JUNIOR SEDANS

CHARLTON RACEWAY INC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

TOP STARS

Ccé6 Ethan Jenner

N9 Erica Robinson
N10 Lawson Clarke
N19 Kasey Clarke

N32 Jake Synnott

C34 Kailyn Humphreys
CR59 Lucas Welke

N66 Jackson Brims
CR69 Damien Acres
CR82 Lachie Burke
CR93 Tyler Beer

NEW STARS

CR13 Liam Guymer

Ci14 Riley Humphreys
R27 Ryder Hayes

C23 Chloe Wakelin
N23 Montoya Simpson
CR33 Matilda Raccanello
N36 Millie Butcher
N69 Ambrose Sauer
N73 Sam Gamble

N76 Jeremy Sutherland
N95 Aston Bilson

CR97 Archie Evans



SATURDAY - 31 MAY 2025

TIME # DIVISION EVENT LAPS
2:00PM - OPENING CEREMONY AMCA GRAND PARADE -
2:10PM 1 AMCA NATIONALS HOTLAPS 5
2:30PM 2 LIGHTNING SPRINTS HOTLAPS 3
2:45PM 3 WINGLESS HEAT 1 8
2:52PM 4 WINGLESS HEAT 2 8
2:59PM 5 WINGLESS HEAT 3 8
3:06PM 6 JUNIOR FORMULA 500S HEAT 1 8
3:13PM 7 FORMULA 5008 HEAT 1 8
3:20PM 8 LIGHTNING SPRINTS HEAT 1 10
3:28PM 9 LIGHTNING SPRINTS HEAT 2 10
3:36PM 10 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 1 10
3:44PM 11 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 2 10
3:52PM 12 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 3 10
4:00PM 13 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 4 10
4:08PM - TRACK PREP - -
4:18PM - SPEEDCARS ENGINE HEAT =
4:28PM 14 SPEEDCARS HOTLAPS 4
4:43PM 15 JUNIOR FORMULA 500S HEAT 2 8
4:50PM 16 WINGLESS HEAT 4 8
4:57PM 17 WINGLESS HEAT 5 8
5:04PM 18 WINGLESS HEAT 6 8
5:11PM 19 LIGHTNING SPRINTS HEAT 3 10
5:19PM 20 LIGHTNING SPRINTS HEAT 4 10
5:27PM 21 SPEEDCARS HEAT 1 10
5:36 PM 22 SPEEDCARS HEAT 2 10
5:45PM 23 JUNIOR FORMULA 500S HEAT 3
5:52PM 24 FORMULA 5008 HEAT 2
5:59PM 25 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 5 10
6:07PM 26 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 6 10
6:15PM 27 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 7 10
6:23PM 28 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 8 10
6:31PM 29 SPEEDCARS HEAT 3 10
6:40PM 30 SPEEDCARS HEAT 4 10
6:49PM - TRACK PREP - -
6:59PM 31 WINGLESS PRELIMINARY B MAIN 15
7:14PM 32 JUNIOR FORMULA 500S A MAIN 15
7:29PM 33 FORMULA 5008 A MAIN 15
7:44PM 34 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 9 10
7:52PM 35 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 10 10
8:00PM 36 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 11 10
8:08 PM 37 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 12 10
8:16 PM 38 SPEEDCARS A MAIN 25
8:36 PM 39 LIGHTNING SPRINTS QUEENSLAND TITLE 25

8:56 PM 40 WINGLESS PRELIMINARY A MAIN 20



SUNDAY -1 JUNE 2025

TIME # DIVISION EVENT LAPS
12:.00 PM - OPENING CEREMONY AMCA GRAND PARADE -
12:15PM 1 JUNIOR NEW STARS HEAT 1 8
12:22PM 2 JUNIOR TOP STARS HEAT 1 8
12:29PM 3 PRODUCTION SEDANS HEAT 1 10
12:37PM 4 STREET STOCKS HEAT 1 10
12:45PM 5 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 13 10
12:53PM 6 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 14 10

1:01PM 7 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 15 10
1:09PM 8 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 16 10
1:17PM 9 WINGLESS HEAT 7 8
1:24PM 10 WINGLESS HEAT 8 8
1:31PM 11 WINGLESS HEAT 9 8
1:38PM 12 PRODUCTION SEDANS HEAT 2 10
1:46 PM 13 STREET STOCKS HEAT 2 10
1:54PM 14 JUNIOR NEW STARS HEAT 2 8
2:01PM 15 JUNIOR TOP STARS HEAT 2 8
2:08PM 16 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 17 10
2:16 PM 17 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 18 10
2:24PM 18 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 19 10
2:32PM 19 AMCA NATIONALS HEAT 20 10
2:40PM - TRACK PREP - 10
2:48PM 20 WINGLESS B MAIN DASH 8
2:58PM 21 WINGLESS MID PACK DASH 8
3:05PM 22 WINGLESS STARS DASH 8
3:12PM 23 PRODUCTION SEDANS HEAT 3 10
3:20PM 24 STREET STOCKS HEAT 3 10
3:28PM 25 JUNIOR NEW STARS A MAIN 15
3:43PM 26 JUNIOR TOP STARS A MAIN 15
3:58PM 27 WINGLESS B MAIN 12
4:08 PM 28 AMCA NATIONALS B MAIN 20
4:28PM 29 PRODUCTION SEDANS A MAIN 20
4:48 PM 30 STREET STOCKS A MAIN 20
5:08PM 31 WINGLESS A MAIN 30

5:33PM 32 AMCA NATIONALS AUSTRALIAN TITLE 40









PRODUCTION SEDANS: As per below...

HEAT 1 PRODUCTION SEDANS 10 LAPS
1. M18 Bryce Bayfield 2. RK24  Joel Thomas
3 CR7 Em Whell 4. CR35 Brendan Burgess
5. CR41 Kyle Rolands 6. BB2 Joel Berkley
7. B12 Brodie Hollyman 8. N48  Corey Foyle
9. SC99 Jye O’Brien 10. R10 Gemma Ries
11. B23 Dale Logan-Fennell
1 2. 3
HEAT 2 PRODUCTION SEDANS 10 LAPS
1. CR36 David Jacobi 2. CR57 Thomas Fuller
3. N96 Ryan Green 4. C55 Jeff Peacock
5. CR178 Beau Coplick 6. CR41 Kyle Rolands
7. CR35 Brendan Burgess 8. CR7 Em Whell
9. RK24 Joel Thomas 10. M18  Bryce Bayfield
11. CR11 Kaleb Byers
1. 2. 3.
HEAT 3 PRODUCTION SEDANS 10 LAPS
1. B23 Dale Logan-Fennell 2 R10 Gemma Ries
3. SC99 Jye O’Brien 4. N48 Corey Foyle
5. B12 Brodie Hollyman 6. BB2 Joel Berkley
7. CR178 Beau Coplick 8. C55 Jeff Peacock
9. N96 Ryan Green 10. CR57 Thomas Fuller
11. CR36 David Jacobi 12. CR11 Kaleb Byers
1. 2. 3.
A MAIN PRODUCTION SEDANS 20 LAPS
1. 2. 3.
4, 5. 6.
7. 8. 9.
10. 11. 12.
13. 14. 15.
16. 17. 18.
19. 20.

1. 2. 3.
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t-shirts
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hoodies
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stickers
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JUNIOR SEDAN TOP STARS: As per below...

HEAT 1 JUNIOR SEDAN TOP STARS sponsored by Charlton Raceway Inc 8 LAPS
1. N32 Jake Synnott 2. CR59 Lucas Welke
3. N9 Erica Robinson 4. CR82 Lachie Burke
5. N19 Kasey Clarke 6. CR69 Damien Acres
7 C34 Kailyn Humphreys 8. CR93 Tyler Beer
9. N66 Jackson Brims 10. C6 Ethan Jenner
11. N10 Lawson Clarke
1 2. 3

1 N10 Lawson Clarke 2. (¢3) Ethan Jenner
3. N66 Jackson Brims 4. CR93 Tyler Beer
5. C34 Kailyn Humphreys 6. CR69 Damien Acres
7. N19 Kasey Clarke 8. CR82 Lachie Burke
9. N9 Erica Robinson 10. CR59  Lucas Welke
11. N32 Jake Synnott

1 2. 3

A MAIN JUNIOR SEDAN TOP STARS sponsored by Charlton Raceway Inc 15 LAPS

1. 2. 3.

4, 5. 6.

7. 8. 9.

10. 11. 12.

13. 14, 15.

16. 17. 18.

19. 20.

1. 2. 3.



JUNIOR SEDAN NEW STARS:

HEAT 1
1 CR97
3 N76
5. N69
7. N36
9. N73
11. R27

1.

HEAT 2
1 CR13
3. N23
5. N95
7. CR33
9. Cc23
11. Ci4

1.

A MAIN

1.

4.

7.

10.

13.

As per below...

JUNIOR SEDAN NEW STARS sponsored by Charlton Raceway Inc

Archie Evans

Jeremy Sutherland
Ambrose Sauer
Millie Butcher
Sam Gamble
Ryder Hayes

Ci4
c23
CR33
N95
N23
CR13

Riley Humphreys
Chloe Wakelin
Matilda Raccanello
Ashton Bilson
Montoya Simpson
Liam Guymer

3.

JUNIOR SEDAN NEW STARS sponsored by Charlton Raceway Inc

Liam Guymer
Montoya Simpson
Ashton Bilson
Matilda Raccanello
Chloe Wakelin
Riley Humphreys

R27
N73
N36
N69
N76
CR97

Ryder Hayes

Sam Gamble
Millie Butcher
Ambrose Sauer
Jeremy Sutherland

Archie Evans
3.

JUNIOR SEDAN NEW STARS sponsored by Charlton Raceway Inc

2.
5.

8 LAPS

8 LAPS

15 LAPS






STREET STOCKS:

HEAT 1
1 CR88
3 SB31
5. BB7
7. CR33
9 N25

1.

HEAT 2
1. CR46
3. CR33
5. CR59
7. CR96
9. CR88

1.

HEAT 3
1. N25
3. CR96
5. BB7
7. CR31

1.

A MAIN

1.

4.

7.

10.

13.

16.

19.

ENGAGE

As per below...

STREET STOCKS sponsored by Engage Ag

Gary Bonwick
Jake Wilkinson
Peter Kluytenberg
Colin Young

Rylee Smith

STREET STOCKS sponsored by Engage Ag

Aaron Paul
Colin Young
Ricky Gill

Ben Langton
Gary Bonwick

STREET STOCKS sponsored by Engage Ag

Rylee Smith
Ben Langton

Peter Kluytenberg
Luke Wilkinson

STREET STOCKS sponsored by Engage Ag

2.
5.
8.

11.
14.
17.
20.

2.

2. M7 Travis Hutchison
4. CR59 Ricky Gill
6. SB33 Darren Ciesiolka
8. c7 Daniel Hillhouse
3.
2. CR31 Luke Wilkinson
4. SB33 Darren Ciesiolka
6. N28 Luke Gray
8. M7 Travis Hutchison
3.
2. Cc7 Daniel Hillhouse
4. N28 Luke Gray
6. SB31 Jake Wilkinson
8. CR46 Aaron Paul
3.
3.
6.
9,
12.
15.
18.
3.

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

10 LAPS

20 LAPS






